
 

 
     

  
 

   
 

INVITATION TO BID 

 

The LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT OF TRINIDAD, BOHOL, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), 
invites suppliers / manufacturers / distributors / contractors to bid for the hereunder project: 
 

 
 

NAME OF PROJECT 

 
 

LOCATION 

APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
(PhP) 

 
CONTRACT 
DURATION 

 
MODE OF 

IMPLEMENTATION 

1. PURCHASE OF CONSULTANCY 
SERVICES FOR THE FEASIBILITY 
STUDY AND DETAILED 
ARCHITECTURAL AND 
ENGINEERING DESIGN FOR THE 
EXPANSION OF TRINIDAD 
MUNICIPAL COLLEGE (TMC) 

LGU-TRINIDAD, 
BOHOL  

2,279,100.00  

120 
CALENDAR 
DAYS 

SINGLE STAGE 
BIDDING 

2. CONSTRUCTION OF CANOPY 
AND PATHWAY LEADING TO 
TMC 

LGU-TRINIDAD, 
BOHOL  

1,250,000.00  

100 
CALENDAR 
DAYS 

SINGLE STAGE 
BIDDING 

3. PURCHASE OF RESCUE BOAT 
WITH OUTBOARD MOTOR WITH 
COMPLETE ACCESSORIES 

LGU-TRINIDAD, 
BOHOL  

500,000.00  

30 CALENDAR 
DAYS 

SINGLE STAGE 
BIDDING 

4. PURCHASE OF VARIOUS 
MEDICINES  

LGU-TRINIDAD, 
BOHOL 319,080.00  

20 CALENDAR 
DAYS 

SINGLE STAGE 
BIDDING 

5. SOLAR STREET LIGHTING 
INSTALLATION 

LGU-TRINIDAD, 
BOHOL 975,000.00  

60 CALENDAR 
DAYS 

SINGLE STAGE 
BIDDING 

 
Prospective bidders should have experience in undertaking a similar project within the last two (2) years 
with an amount of atleast 50% of the proposed project for bidding. The Eligibility Check/Screening as 
well as the preliminary examination of bids shall use non-descretionary “pass/fail” criteria. Post 
qualification of the lowest calculated bid shall be conducted. 
 
All particulars relative to eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-
Bidding Conference(s), Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualifications and Award of Contract shall be governed 
by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Implementing Rules and Regulation (IRR).  
 
The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows:  
 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE VENUE 

DATE TIME 
1. Pre-Procurement Conference  October 11, 2019 10:00AM TRINIDAD MUNICIPAL HALL, TRINIDAD, BOHOL 

2. Pre-Bid Conference October 18, 2019 10:00 AM TRINIDAD MUNICIPAL HALL, TRINIDAD, BOHOL 

3. Submission and Bid Opening October 31, 2019 10:00 AM TRINIDAD MUNICIPAL HALL, TRINIDAD, BOHOL 

4. Bid Evaluation October 31, 2019 10:00 AM TRINIDAD MUNICIPAL HALL, TRINIDAD, BOHOL 

5. Post Qualification October 31, 2019 10:00 AM TRINIDAD MUNICIPAL HALL, TRINIDAD, BOHOL 

  
Bid Documents will be available only to prospective bidders upon payment of a non-refundable amount 
based on the Standard Rates indicated in Appendix 25 –“Guidelines on the Sale of Bidding Documents” 
of RA 9184, 6th Edition 2012 to the Municipal Treasurer. 
 



 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT MAXIMUM COST OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS 
(PH) 

500,000 and below  500.00 

More than 500,000 up to 1 Million  1,000.00 

More than 1 Million up to 5 Million  5,000.00 

More than 5 Million up to 10 Million 10,000.00 

More than 10 Million up to 50 Million  25,000.00 

 
The Local Government Unit of Trinidad, Bohol reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the 
bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 
liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 
 
Approved by:        Noted:  
 
 
(Sgd.) ELENITA L. SAWAN     (Sgd.) JUDITH DEL ROSARIO CAJES 
BAC Chairman       Municipal Mayor 
 
 

DATE OF POSTING October 11, 2019 

DATE ENDED October 19, 2019 
 
 

 


